# क्षेत्रीय यूनानी चिकित्सा अनुसंधान संस्थान श्रीनगर



## علاقائی تحقیقاتی ادارہ برائے طب یونانی، سرینگر

## Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Srinagar

(Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India)

#### Advertisement Notice No. 01/2023

Eligible candidates are invited for Walk-in-Interview for engagement of JRF (Unani) under Pharmacovigilance Programme purely on contractual basis on consolidated monthly remuneration mentioned below at Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Habak Chowk, Naseem Bagh Campus, Kashmir University, Hazratbal, Srinagar.

| S.no | Name & No. of posts. | Educational Qualification & Experience | Upper Age<br>Limit | Duration of tenure                      | Consolidated monthly pay |
|------|----------------------|--|--------------------|---|--------------------------|
| 01.  | JRF (Unani)          | BUMS                                   | 40 years<br>as on  | Initially for 06 months                 | 31000 +<br>HRA           |
|      | 01 post              |  | 15-06-2023         | (extendable<br>based on<br>performance) |                          |

Desirous candidate(s) fulfilling the above requirements may report for interview on 24-06-2023 at 09:30 AM at Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, (RRIUM), Srinagar, along with detailed bio-data alongwith passport size photographs and a set of self-attested copies of certificates in proof of age, educational qualifications and experiences, which would be verified from the originals. No TA/DA shall be paid for attending the interview.

The institute shall reserve the right to not to fill up the above said advertised position without assigning any reason.

Assistant Director I/C RRIUM, Srinagar.

F.No:- 3-6/RRIUM/KU/2023-24/Cont/Estt/203-05

Dated:- 15-06-2023

### Copy to:

- 1. The Director General, CCRUM, New Delhi with the request that the necessary instructions for uploading of above said advertisement on Council's Website may be issued.
- 2. The Advertising Manager, "The Greater Kashmir (English) / Daily Aftab (Urdu) for Publication in their esteemed paper.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Concerned file.